www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Industrial Gas Valves
GSV & GSHV Series
Global Industrial Gas Valves
Designed for use in every country around the
world, our Global Industrial Gas Valve, the GSV

Lower Plug Seat
PRD
Stem
O-Ring
Back-up O-Ring
Thrust Washer
www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
GSV & GSHV Series
Global Industrial Gas Valves
For further ordering information, refer to the Selection of Pressure Relief Devices, the Pressure Relief Device Numbering
Matrix, the Product Markings Reference and the Valve Part Numbering Matrix on the following pages
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number Gas Service @ 70° F CGA Outlet Outlet Thread Size Inlet Thread Size
Carbon Dioxide
GSV32041-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV32061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV32081-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1" NGT
GSV32025E1-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 25E ISO
GSV32051-XX-75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. .750–16 UNF
GSV32051-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 320 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1.125–12 UNF
Nitrous Oxide
GSV32641-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV32661-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV32681-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1" NGT
GSV32625E1-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 25E ISO
GSV32651-XX-75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. .750–16 UNF
GSV32651-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 326 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1.125–12 UNF
Air
GSV34641-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV34661-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV34681-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1" NGT
GSV34625E1-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 25E ISO
GSV34651-XX-75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. .750–16 UNF
GSV34651-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 346 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 1.125–12 UNF
GSHV34761-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 347 .825–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSHV70261-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 702 1.125–14 NGO RH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
Carbon Monoxide and Hydrogen
GSV35045-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV35065-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV35085-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 1" NGT
GSV35025E5-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 25E ISO
GSV35055-XX-75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. .750–16 UNF
GSV35055-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 1.125–12 UNF
GSHV69565-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 695 1.045–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
GSHV70365-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 703 1.125–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
Oxygen
GSV54041-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 540 .903–14 NGO RH Ext. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV54061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 540 .903–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV54081-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 540 .903–14 NGO RH Ext. 1" NGT
GSV54051-XX-75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 540 .903–14 NGO RH Ext. .750–16 UNF
GSV54051-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 540 .903–14 NGO RH Ext. 1.125–12 UNF
GSHV57761-XX 3001 PSI–3500 PSI 577 .960–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
GSHV70161-XX 3501 PSI–4700 PSI 701 1.103–14 NGO RH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Argon, Helium, Krypton, Neon, Nitrogen and Xenon
GSV58041-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV58061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV58081-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. 1" NGT
GSV58025E1-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. 25E ISO
GSV58051-XX–75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. .750–16 UNF
GSV58051-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 580 .965–14 NGO RH Int. 1.125–12 UNF
GSHV68061-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 680 1.045–14 NGO RH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
GSHV67761-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 677 1.030–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Sulfur Hexafl uoride
GSV59041-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. 1⁄2" NGT
GSV59061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
GSV59081-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. 1" NGT
GSV59025E1-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. 25E ISO
GSV59051-XX–75 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. .750–16 UNF
GSV59051-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 590 .965–14 NGO LH Int. 1.125–12 UNF
Industrial Gas Valves
Oversize Inlets:  4 and 7 (low-pressure) and 24 (high-pressure) threads oversize inlets: To order, add -4, -7 or -24 to the end of the Part Number. For example, GSV34661-XX becomes GSV34661-XX-7
Chrome plating: To order, add letter “A” after letters GSV or GSHV in the Part Number. For example, GSV34661-XX becomes GSVA34661-XX.

MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Ordering Information
Pressure Relief Device
-XX
Cylinder Working Pressure
Disc Rupture Range
PSI @ 160° F
CG-1
Frangible Disc
No Fuse Metal
CG-4 *
Frangible Disc
165° F Fuse
Metal
CG-5 *
Frangible Disc
212° F Fuse Metal
D.O.T. Spec
3A 3AA 3AL
Cylinders PSI
D.O.T.
Exemption
Cylinders PSI
International
Cylinders Bar Min. Max.
GSV Low Pressure
P625-19N9-28 P625-19C9-28M P625-19C9-28W -28 1800 — — 2700 3000
P625-19N9-32 P625-19C9-32M P625-19C9-32W -32 2015 — — 3025 3360
P625-19N9-35 P625-19C9-35M P625-19C9-35W -35 2265 — — 3400 3775
P625-19N9-38 P625-19C9-38M P625-19C9-38W -38 2400 — — 3600 4000
P625-19N9-39 P625-19C9-39M P625-19C9-39W -39 — — 200 3915 4350
P625-19N9-43 P625-19C9-43M P625-19C9-43W -43 2670 — — 4005 4450
P625-19N9-46 P625-19C9-46M P625-19C9-46W -46 2900 — — 4350 4833
P625-19N9-47 P625-19C9-47M P625-19C9-47W -47 2950 — — 4425 4917
GSHV High Pressure
P625-19N9H-48  — P625-19C9H-48W -48 3000 — 230 4500 5000
P625-19N9H-55 — P625-19C9H-55W -55 3500/3600 — — 5250 5833
P625-19N9H-63 — P625-19C9H-63W -63 4000 — — 6000 6665
P625-19N9H-65 — P625-19C9H-65W -65 — 4500 300 6075 6750
P625-19N9H-71 — P625-19C9H-71W -71 — 5000 — 6750 7500
P625-19N9H-78 — P625-19C9H-78W -78 5000 — — 7500 8333
P625-19N9H-85 — P625-19C9H-85W -85 — 6000 — 8100 9000
P625-19N9H-95 — P625-19C9H-95W -95 6000 — — 9000 10,000
* Copper disc must be used for hydrogen service.
Pressure relief devices come standard with a nickel disc. For copper disc option with CG-4 and CG-5, use an “C” in place of the “N” in the part
number. For chrome-plated CG1 PRDs, add “1” before Part Number. For example, P625-19N9H-XX becomes 1-P625-19N9H-XX.
Pressure Relief Devices
P625-19X9-XXX
.625"(17.8mm) HEX
.95"(24.1mm)